WHEREAS, the Papago Council did on March 14, 1975, adopt a Uniform Election
Ordinance in accordance with Section 5 of Article III of the Papago
Constitution, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council did, by Resolution No. 9-75, set the general election on May 5, 1975, and appointed the Papago Election Board to supervise the elections; and

WHEREAS, the time schedule provided in the Uniform Election Ordinance might in this election make an undue hardship on certain voters unless special relief is granted; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal budget makes no provision for payment of authorized per diem and mileage expenses, and of necessary staff and other expenses of the Papago Election Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, for the 1975 general election only, the time allowed in Section I of Article II of the Uniform Election Ordinance for voters to register is continued to and including April 24, 1975;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the existing budget of the Papago Enrollment

Committee be increased by FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000.00) and that

per diem and mileage expenses of the Papago and District Election

Boards authorized by Resolution No. 9-75, and the necessary staff

time and other expenses of the Election Board, such as printing of

ballots, be charged to the existing budget of the Papago Enrollment

Committee.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 7th day of April, 1975, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 18 for, 0 against, 2 not voting and 2 absent pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Sec. 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat: 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.